DIESEL - WIN A SIGNED GUITAR - BOOTLEG MELANCHOLY ALBUM TOUR COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions, including information on prizes and entry requirements, are part of this competition. By entering, participants agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions.

Promoter

The Promoter is Diesel Music c/o Aymsilver Pty Ltd, ABN: 53 003 514 118.

Competition Type

This competition is a game of chance.

Eligibility

- To enter, individuals must purchase tickets to the Diesel Bootleg Melancholy Tour concert at either Avoca Beach Theatre on Friday, December 27, 2024, or Kiama Pavilion on Saturday, December 28, 2024.
 - Tickets can be purchased for Avoca Beach Theatre from the following link: https://events.humanitix.com/diesel-avoca
 - Tickets can be purchased for Avoca Beach Theatre from the following link: https://moshtix.com.au/v2/event/diesel-kiama/
- Individuals who have already purchased tickets to either of the aforementioned shows, will automatically be entered into the draw.
- The competition is open to Australian residents only.

Promotional Period

• Entries open on the date ticket sales commence at 9am AEDT on Tuesday November 12, 2024, and close at 5:00 pm AEDT on Friday, December 20, 2024.

Prizes

- Two prizes are available, one for each concert.
- Each winner will receive a Squire Sonic Stratocaster guitar, valued at AUD \$409, signed by Diesel
- Prizes will be presented in person by Diesel at the end of each respective show.

Winner Selection

• Winners will be selected at random by Diesel on Sunday, December 22, 2024.

- Winners will be notified via phone or email on Monday, December 23, 2024.
- Winning entries will be announced on Diesel's social media channels and website on Tuesday, December 24, 2024.

Conditions

- Entries are limited to individuals who purchase tickets within the specified competition timeframe. Employees and immediate family members of the Promoter are not eligible to enter.
- The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and may disqualify any entrant who does not comply with these Terms and Conditions.

Liability

The Promoter is not responsible for any:

- 1. Technical difficulties or equipment malfunctions.
- 2. Unauthorized access, theft, or third-party interference.
- 3. Late, lost, or misdirected entries or prize claims.
- 4. Any variation in prize value.

Privacy

The Promoter collects personal information for the purpose of conducting this competition. By entering, participants consent to their information being used for promotional, marketing, publicity, research, and profiling purposes.

All entries become the property of the Promoter.